Rev. 20210301 •  Page 1/7
 email: Trade@trace.me •  URL: www.trace.me
Copyright © 2021 KCS BV • All rights reserved
KCS TraceME TM-2206 / P2T2
LTE-M / NB-IoT / LoRa / RF-module
KCS’ TraceME TM-2206/P2T2 is a full-featured next generation track and trace module.
The customized functionality possibility, compact form factor, great positioning performance and low
power consumption makes the TM-2206 the best choice for a wide range of M2M/IoT applications,

registered distributors and resellers. If you do not want to host data and maps yourself, you can use
the hosting services of one of our partner companies.
Ordering information
The KCS TraceME TM-2206 can be equipped with different optional technologies for traceability. It
can be fully customized dependent of the application. Please contact sales for more details.
Enclosure (*)
The picture above is an example of the ‘proximity sensor enclosure’.
Battery (*)
The module can be used with a non-rechargeable battery, or rechargeable LiPo battery. Depending on
the application, different battery types and capacities might be required, which can be provided
separately.
Rev. 20210301 •  Page 3/7
 email: Trade@trace.me •  URL: www.trace.me
Copyright © 2021 KCS BV • All rights reserved
Specifications KCS TraceME TM-2206
Data communication (*)
GPRS Modem Quectel BG95-M3 LTE Cat M1 / NB-1, GSM Module,
  optional BG95-M2 LTE Cat M1 / NB-2 Module
  optional BG95-MF LTE Cat M1 / NB-2, Wi-Fi positioning
  optional BG96 LTE Cat M1 / NB-1 Module,
  optional UG95(-A or -E) UMTS/HSPA Module,
  optional UG96 UMTS/HSPA Module,
all global certifications and R&TTE directives.
Frequency bands GSM/GPRS: 850/900/1800/1900 MHz
UMTS:          800/850/900/1900/2100 MHz
LTE:              B1-5, 8, 12, 13,18, 19, 20, 25, 28
LoRa Semtech SX1261 transceiver
Frequency EU 868 MHz.
Protocol LoRaWAN 1.0.2 and custom LoRa protocol
Transmitting power up to +15 dBm
Sensitivity -137 dBm
RF 2.4GHz. Nordic nRF52832
Frequency 2.45 GHz.
Protocol BLE 4.0 and custom 2.4 GHz. protocol
Transmitting power up to +4 dBm
Sensitivity -96 dBm (BLE)
Navigation (*)
GNSS Quectel BG95/BG96 GNSS (Glonass + GPS + Galileo)
(*) Optional, please contact sales for more details.
Rev. 20210301 •  Page 4/7